FORM PTO-1594

1-31-92

RECC TR 07-10-1998

U.S. DEPART

Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	Land of the state
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vintex. Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les). Name:Ipex_Inc.
6 - 16 - 98 (15 Patent & TMOHO/TM Main Receipt Lit. #6) 06-16-1998	Internal Address:
() Individual(s) () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation-State () Other	Street Address500 Keele Street, Unit 101 City:TorontoState:OntarioZIP:M6N 3C9 () Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	() Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	(X) Corporation-State
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Execution Date: April 22, 1998	It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (X) Yes () No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes ()No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,886,038
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41)
Street Address. 2 Bloor Street East	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Suite 2900	8. Deposit account number
City: Toronto State: Ont., Canada ZIP: M4W 3J5	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
77/10/1998 DNGUYEN 00000053 1886038 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE

01 FC:481

10.00 BP

 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. 	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy	ik v true copy
Dan Hitchcock		June 9, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising of	cover sheet: 8
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	over sheet information to:	
•	Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
document and gathering the data needed, and com	et is estimated to average above 30 minutes per docum ppleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send c	nent to be recorded, including time for reviewing the comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction



UNITED STATES APPOINTMENT OF AGENT AND DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE FOR SERVICE

Registrant : Ipex Inc.

Trade Mark : COMPLETE CYCLE PLASTICS

Serial No. : 74/372,003 Filing Date : March 24, 1993 Reg. No. : 1,886,038 Reg. Date : March 28, 1995 Our Ref. : Ipex/Gen/DH

1. The above-noted registrant hereby revokes all prior appointment of agent and hereby appoints:

RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT

2 Bloor Street East, Suite 2900 Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M4W 3J5 Telephone: (416) 961-5000 Facsimile: (416) 961-5081

and the following members thereof. namely:

Paul Herbert: R. Brant Latham; and Dan Hitchcock

all of whom are members of the bar of the Province of Ontario, Canada, to transact all business in the Patent and Trade Marks Office in connection therewith.

2. The above-noted registrant hereby revokes all prior appointments of domestic representative and hereby designates:

Bell, Boyd & Lloyd Three First National Plaza 70 West Madison Street, Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60602-4207 U.S.A.

Attention: Robert t. Johnson Jr.

as the above-noted registrant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark and registration may be served.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 26th day of May, 1998.

IPEX INC.

By: Robert G. LaRue

Position: Senior Vice-President Finance and

Administration

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vintex, Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignor"), located and doing business

at P.O. Box 40, 1 Mount Forest Drive, Mount Forest, Ontario NOG 2L0 is the owner of the trade-

mark registrations listed in the attached Schedule "A" and of the trade-marks shown in the said

registrations (hereinafter the "Trade-marks") with the goodwill associated therewith;

AND WHEREAS, IPEX Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee") located and doing business

at 500 Keele Street, Unit 101, Toronto, Ontario, M6N 3C9 is desirous of acquiring all right, title

and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten

dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns unto the Assignee all right,

title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Registrant hereby appoints Lawrence I. Lerner; Sidney David; Joseph S.

Littenberg; Arnold H. Krumholz; William L. Mentlik; John R. Nelson; Roy H. Wepner; Stephen

B. Goldman; Charles P. Kennedy; Paul H. Kochanski; Bruce H. Sales; Marcus J. Millet; Daniel

H. Bobis; Peter J. Butch III; Keith E. Gilman; Robert B. Cohen; Arnold B. Dompieri; Michael H.

Teschner; W. Drew Kastner; Gregory S. Gewirtz; Jeffrey S. Dickey; Johnathan A. David; Shawn

P. Foley, John P. Maldjian, Thomas M. Palisi, Michael J. Doherty and Stephen F. Roth; Jason D.

Shanske; Kimberly Flugger; and Jason I. Garbell; all of Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz &

Mentlik, 600 South Avenue West, Westfield, New Jersey 07090-1497, attorneys-at-law, to prosecute this Affidavit under Sections 8 and 15, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive all communications from the Patent and Trademark Office. Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik is also designated as Domestic Representative upon whom may be served notices in proceedings affecting this mark.

EXECUTED at MOUNT FOREST Ontario, Canada this ZZNDday of APRIL

.1998.

VINTEX, INC.

Name: David S. Anyon Title: President and C.E.C

IPEX INC.

Name:

Title:

Robert George LaRue, C.A.

Senior Vice President Finance and Administration

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADE-MARKS

SCHEDULE "A"

SERIAL NO.	TRADE-MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
74/372,003	COMPLETE CYCLE PLASTICS	1886083
***************************************		38

RECORDED: 06/16/1998